CHAPTER 266 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 322

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 11 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO SPECIFIC OFFENSES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend \$1257 (a), Title 11 of the Delaware Code by substituting the words "peace officer" in lieu of the words "police officer" wherever the same appear in paragraph (1) through (3) of the subsection.

Approved May 18, 2010